 Data Sheet
© 2021-2023 Microchip Technology Inc. and its
subsidiaries
DS00005156A - 1
Product Overview
These 6.5 kW rated transient voltage suppressors (TVS) in a surface mount PLAD package are provided with
design features to minimize thermal resistance and cumulative heating. These devices have the ability to clamp
dangerous high voltage, short term transients such as those produced by electrostatic discharge, radiated RFI,

Maximum
Standby
Current
ID at VWM
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
(Figure 4-2)
IPP
Maximum
Temperature
Coefficient of
V(BR)
αV(BR)
Volts Volts mA Volts μA Amps mV/°C
MPLAD6.5KP10(C)A(e3) 10 11.1-12.3 5 17.0 15 383 9
MPLAD6.5KP11(C)A(e3) 11 12.2-13.5 5 18.2 10 358 10
MPLAD6.5KP12(C)A(e3) 12 13.3-14.7 5 19.9 10 327 11
MPLAD6.5KP13(C)A(e3) 13 14.4-15.9 5 21.5 10 302 12
MPLAD6.5KP14(C)A(e3) 14 15.6-17.2 5 23.2 10 280 13
MPLAD6.5KP15(C)A(e3) 15 16.7-18.5 5 24.4 10 267 15
MPLAD6.5KP16(C)A(e3) 16 17.8-19.7 5 26.0 10 250 16
MPLAD6.5KP17(C)A(e3) 17 18.9-20.9 5 27.6 10 236 18
MPLAD6.5KP18(C)A(e3) 18 20.0-22.1 5 29.2 10 223 19
MPLAD6.5KP20(C)A(e3) 20 22.2-24.5 5 32.4 10 202 22
MPLAD6.5KP22(C)A(e3) 22 24.4-26.9 5 35.5 10 183 24
MPLAD6.5KP24(C)A(e3) 24 26.7-29.5 5 38.9 10 167 27
MPLAD6.5KP26(C)A(e3) 26 28.9-31.9 5 42.1 10 154 29
MPLAD6.5KP28(C)A(e3) 28 31.1-34.4 5 45.5 10 143 30
MPLAD6.5KP30(C)A(e3) 30 33.3-36.8 5 48.4 10 135 35
MPLAD6.5KP33(C)A(e3) 33 36.7-40.6 5 53.3 10 123 38
MPLAD6.5KP36(C)A(e3) 36 40.0-44.2 5 58.1 10 111 40
MPLAD6.5KP40(C)A(e3) 40 44.4-49.1 5 64.5 10 101 45
MPLAD6.5KP43(C)A(e3) 43 47.8-52.8 5 69.4 10 93 49
MPLAD6.5KP45(C)A(e3) 45 50.0–55.3 5 72.7 10 89 51
MPLAD6.5KP48(C)A(e3) 48 53.3–58.9 5 77.4 10 85 54
Note:
1. See Part Nomenclature for additional screening prefixes and C suffix bidirectional option.
 MPLAD6.5KP10A(e3) – MPLAD6.5KP48CA(e3)
Graphs